Naccoan

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	_
Certif	fied Copies Certificates of Status	
Spe	ecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
l	N3000001455	

Office Use Only

•



08/04/20--01016--001 **777.30

01/30/20--01003--042 **160.00

.







.,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 12, 2020

DAVID MILES 931 MONROE DR NE SUITE:A102-340 ATLANTA, GA 30308

SUBJECT: GRAYSHIFT, LLC Ref. Number: W20000014556

We have received your document for GRAYSHIFT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$777.50.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II

Letter Number: 720A00003165

.

RECFIVED

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Distancial Corporations

Grayshift, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

 David Miles

 Nume of Person

 Grayshift, LLC

 Firm/Company

 931 Monroe Dr. NE Suite A102-340

 Address

 Address

 City/State and Zip Code

 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Sarah Wintersgill	833	472-9539 ext. 711	
Name of Contact Person	at () Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:	8	TREET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporations	Ē	Avision of Corporations	
Registration Section	R	egistration Section	
P.O. Box 6327	C	lifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2	661 Executive Center Circle	
	'I'	allahassee, FL 32301	

Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:			
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE				
S125.00 Filing Fee	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee &	📕 📕 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	
	Certificate of Status	Centified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

,

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Grayshift, LLC

۰.

.

2

• .

GrayShift, LLC
 (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Linited Liability Company," "LLC.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate mame adopted for the purpo	er of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Lability	Company," "Li	LC." or "Ll	ኒ ፎግ
2. Delaware	81-3806753			_
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign knuted habilit	y company is organized) (Fill comber, if	er, if applicable)		
August 07, 2018 4	d susuress in Floenda, il esfor 10 registration.)	TALLAN	2020 MAR	· · · ·
(Sec tections 605.0	004 L 603.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	50	1	
1011 Mansell Rd NE 5.	931 Monroe Dr NE 6.	SEE.	2	
(Street Address of Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)		Ŧ	-
Roswell GA 30076	Suite A102-340	1.031	12: 2	
	Atlanta GA 30308	AC	Ū	

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street	
	Tallahassec	32301 , Florida
	(Ciry)	(Zip cude)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

f. WXC	Jennifer M. McCullough - Asst. VP
(Registered sg	ent's signature)

• • • • •

۰.

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: David Miles	🔲 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	Member	Address: 221 Indian Hills Court
Authorized	McDonough GA 30253	Authorized	Marietta GA 30068
Person		Person	
Co-Founde	rOther	Co-Founde	[]Other
Manager	Name: Braden Thomas	🔲 Manager	Name: Sean Larsson R
Member	Address: 507 Etris Court	- Member	Address:
Authorized	Roswell GA 30075	Authorized	Bantam CT 06750
Person		Person	03:00
Other	other	Co-Founde	r P. C.
Manager	Name:	🔲 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	🗌 Member	Address:
Authorized		Authorized	
Person		Person	
01her	Other	Other	Other

S. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

<u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annoal Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duty authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with socion 605.0103 (4) (5). Pleticis Contrast, for caware to complete information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

David	file
	Company of an and

Signature of an authorized person-

David Miles

Typed or printed name of signer



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GRAYSHIFT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GRAYSHIFT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



ch. Secretary of State Jeffrey W. Bu

Authentication: 203047212 Date: 06-04-20

6143296 8300 SR# 20205499432

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml